The ECB:
Safe at Any Speed ?

Monitoring the European Central Bank 1

David Begg
Birkbeck College, London, and CEPR

Paul De Grauwe
Katholieke Universiteit Leuven and CEPR

Francesco Giavazzi
Universita Bocconi, Milan, and CEPR

Harad Uhlig
CentER, Tilburg University and CEPR

Chaiies Wyplosz
Graduate Institute of International Studies, Geneva, and CEPR

MONTE
DEIPASCHI

CITIBAN<O

The ressarch underlying this publication was supported by Citibank, N.A. and Monte dei Paschi di Siena SpA. The views expressed

in the report are those of the authors writing in theirpersonal capacity; neither CEFR nor the funders take institutional positions
regarding the contents of the report.



Contents

Executive Summary

1. Not just unproven but unsafe?

11
12
13
14
15

Design flaws and decisions not yet taken
Why design problems have arisen

Does it matter?

So what to do?

Preview

2. Monetary policy in foggy conditions

21
22
23

24
25
26

Foggy days

Debunking a myth

Unconvincing reasons for refusing to announce
arule

The making of monetary policy: which rule?
Self-fulfilling prophecies?

What the ECB should do

3. Even sunny days ahead leave the ECB
some tricky decisions

31
32

33
34
35
3.6
37
38

Hysteresis in labour markets

Centralized monetary policy and decentralized
fiscal policy

Two problems and an opportunity

The ECB needs to discuss scenarios

The Euroland interest rate at the end of 1998
Asymmetric initial conditions

What to do if a few clouds appear?

Conclusion

4. The' A-Class test

41
42

43
44
45
46

Setting the stage: a dark scenario

Is the ECB prepared to face a banking and
financial crisis?

The spectre of deflation

Asymmetries

Coordination among and with national treasuries
Lessons

References

X1

© o b~ W

10

10
11

13
15
18
19

21

22

23
24
26
27
28
29
30

31
31
33
40
41

42
43

44



